[T4] 3 x 380-480 V AC
Normal overload (110 % 1 min/10 min) Enclosure size
Type
code
Output current
Typical shaft
output power
Conti-

C3 IP20
51Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.102.B2.02
Ordering type code for A, B and C enclosures
[1] Application (character 4-6)
102 VLT® HVAC Drive FC 102
[2] Power size (character 7-10)
P1K1 1.1 kW / 1.5 Hp
P1K5 1.5 kW / 2.0 Hp
P2K2 2.2 kW / 3.0 Hp
P3K0 3.0 kW / 4.0 Hp
P3K7 3.7 kW / 5.0 Hp
P4K0 4.0 kW / 5.5 Hp
P5K5 5.5 kW / 7.5 Hp
P7K5 7.5 kW / 10 Hp
P11K 11 kW / 15 Hp
P15K 15 kW / 20 Hp
P18K 18.5 kW / 25 Hp
P22K 22 kW / 30 Hp
P30K 30 kW / 40 Hp
P37K 37 kW / 50 Hp
P45K 45 kW / 60 Hp
P55K 55 kW / 75 Hp
P75K 75 kW / 100 Hp
P90K 90 kW / 125 Hp
[3] AC Line Voltage (character 11-12)
T2 3 x 200-240 V AC
T4 3 x 380-480 V AC
T6 3 x 525-600 V AC
T7 3 x 525-690 V AC
[4] IP/UL protection ratings (character 13-15)
IP20 / Chassis enclosures
E20 IP20/Chassis
P20 IP20/Chassis + backplate
IP21 / UL Type 1 enclosures
E21 IP21 / Type 1
P21 IP21 / Type 1 + backplate
IP55 / UL Type 12 enclosures
E55 IP55/Type 12
P55 IP55/Type 12 + backplate
Y55
IP55/ Type 12 + backplate
(A4 enclosure, no C-options)
Z55 IP55/Type 12 (A4 enclosure, no C-options)
UL Type 3R enclosures
E3R UL Type 3R (North America only)
P3R
UL Type 3R + backplate
(North America only)
IP66 / UL Type 4X enclosures
E66 IP66 / Type 4X
Y66
IP66 / Type 4X + backplate
(A4 enclosure, no C-options)
Z66 IP66 / Type 4X (A4 enclosure, no C-options)
P66  IP66/NEMA 4X Backplate
[5]  RFI filter, terminal and monitoring options
– EN/IEC 61800-3 (character 16-17)
H1 RFI-Filter Class A1/B (C1)
H2 RFI-Filter, Class A2 (C3)
H3 RFI-Filter Class A1/B 1)
H4 RFI-Filter, Class A1 (C2)
H5
RFI-Filter, Class A2 (C3)
Marine ruggedized
HX No RFI-Filter
[6] Braking and safety (character 18)
X No brake IGBT
B Brake IGBT
T Safe Stop without brake
U Brake IGBT plus Safe Stop
[7] LCP Display (character 19)
X Blank faceplate, no LCP installed
N Numerical Local Control Panel (LCP 101)

Electrical data and dimensions – VLT® 12-Pulse
57Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.102.B2.02
Ordering type code for D, E and F enclosures
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19]
FC- – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – CX – – XX –
[1] Application (character 4-6)
102 VLT® HVAC Drive
[2] Power size (character 7-10)
N75K 75 kW / 100 Hp
N90K 90 kW / 125 Hp
N110 110 kW / 150 Hp
N132 132 kW / 200 Hp
N160 160 kW / 250 Hp
N200 200 kW / 300 Hp
N250 250 kW / 350 Hp
N315 315 kW / 450 Hp
P315 315 kW / 450 Hp
N355 355 kW / 500 Hp
P355 355 kW / 500 Hp
N400 400 kW / 550 Hp
P400 400 kW / 550 Hp
N450 450 kW / 600 Hp
P450 450 kW / 600 Hp
N500 500 kW / 650 Hp
P500 500 kW / 650 Hp
N560 560 kW / 750 Hp
P560 560 kW / 750 Hp
N630 630 kW / 900 Hp
P630 630 kW / 900 Hp
N710 710 kW / 1000 Hp
P710 710 kW / 1000 Hp
N800 800 kW / 1200 Hp
P800 800 kW / 1200 Hp
P900 900 kW / 1250 Hp
P1M0 1.0 MW / 1350 Hp
P1M2 1.2 MW / 1600 Hp
P1M4 1.4 MW / 1900 Hp
[3] AC mains voltage (character 11-12)
T2  3 x 200-240 V AC
T4 3 x 380-480 V AC
T7
3 x 525-690 V AC
690 V kW. See manuals for 575 V Hp
[4] IP/UL protection ratings (character 13-15)
IP20 / Chassis enclosures
E21 IP21 / Type 1
E2M IP21 /  Type 1 + mains shield
E2D IP21 / Type 1 (D1h, D5h, D6h enclosures)
H21 IP21 / Type 1 + space heater
C21 IP21 / Type 1 – Stainless steel back channel
C2M
IP21 / Type 1 – Stainless steel back channel
+ mains shield
C2D
IP21 / Type 1 – Stainless steel back channel
(D1h, D5h, D6h enclosures)
C2H
IP21 / Type 1 – Stainless steel back channel
+ space heater
L2A
IP21 / Type 1 + cabinet light
+ 115 V power outlet
C20 IP20 Chassis
E20 IP20 Chassis
L2X
IP21 / Type 1 + cabinet light
+ 230 V power outlet
R2A
IP21 / Type 1 + space heater + cabinet light
+ 115 V power outlet
R2X
IP21 / Type 1 + space heater + cabinet light
+ 230 V power outlet

60 Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.102.B2.02
VLT® Low Harmonic DriveVLT® Advanced Active Filter AAF 006
Type code VLT® Advanced Active Filter
The different VLT® Active Filters can easily be configured acccording to customer request at drives.danfoss.com
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 .. 39
A A F 0 0 6 A x x x T 4 E x x H x x G C x x x S . X
8-10:
190: 190 A correction current
250: 250 A correction current
310: 310 A correction current
400: 400 A correction current
13-15:
E21: IP 21/NEMA 1
E2M: IP 21/NEMA 1 w. mains shield
C2M: IP 21/NEMA 1 w. stainless steel
back-channel and mains shield
E54: IP 54/NEMA 12
E5M: IP 54/NEMA 12 w. mains shield
C5M: IP 54/NEMA 12 w. stainless steel
back-channel and mains shield
16-17:
HX: No RFI Filter
H4: RFI class A1
21:
X: No mains options
3: Disconnect & Fuse
7: Fuse
Filter type
3P/3W, Active Shunt Filter
(TN, TT, IT)
Frequency 50 to 60 Hz, ± 5 %
Enclosures IP 21 – NEMA 1, IP 54 – NEMA 12
Max. voltage pre-distortion
10 %
20 % with reduced performance
Operating temperature
0-40° C
+5° C with reduced performance
-10° C with reduced performance
Altitude
1000 m without derating
3000 m with reduced
performance (5 %/1000 m)
EMC standards
IEC61000-6-2
IEC61000-6-4
Circuitry coating
Conformal coated
– per ISA S71.04-1985, class G3
Languages 27 different
Harmonic compensation
modes
Selective or overall
(90 % RMS for harmonic
reduction)
Harmonic compensation
spectrum
2nd to 40th in overall mode,
including triplens 5th, 7th, 11th, 13th,
17th, 19th, 23rd, 25th in selective mode
Individual harmonic current
allocation in selective mode
I5: 63 %, I7: 45 %, I11: 29 %,
I13: 25 %, I17: 18 %, I19: 16 %,
I23: 14 %, I25: 13 %
Reactive current compensation
Yes, leading (capacitive) or lagging